

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS(PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED:
31st,MARCH 2008**

Rs. In Lakhs

Sl. No	Particulars	1 Three Months Ended 31st March 2008 (Un Audited)	2 Three Months Ended 31st March 2007 (UnAudited)	3 Year Ended March 31, 2008 (un Audited)	4 Year Ended March 31, 2007(Audit ed)
1	Net Sales/Income from operation	145.24	107.17	506.44	410.83
2	Other Income	2.4	1.25	3.72	3.59
	Total Income	147.64	108.42	510.16	414.42
3	Total Expenditure				
	a) Operating Expenses	74.25	56.48	275.85	249.24
	b) Administrative Expenses	29.99	24.25	100.23	87.26
	c) Staff Cost	15.4	13.63	50.92	38.11
	d) Selling and Marketing Expenses		0	24.46	0
	Total Expenditure	119.64	94.36	427	374.61
4	Interest	2	1.88	10.93	7.32
5	Depreciation	7.35	7.75	29.36	31.55
6	Profit (+)/Loss (-) before Tax (1+2-3-4-5)	18.65	4.43	42.87	0.93
7	Provision For Taxation	2.19	0.34	5.04	0
	Frienge Benefit Tax	0.70	0	3.00	2.11
	Deferred Tax	5.25	0	11.61	38.26
08	Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) (6-7)	10.51	4.09	23.22	-39.45
9	Paid-up equity share capital	510.47	425.97	510.47	448.47
10	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-36.03	-36.03	-36.03	-36.03
11	Earning per share and diluted (Rs)	0.20	0.37	0.45	-0.9
12	Aggregate of Non promoters shareholding				
	a) No. of Shares	30,41312	2196312	3041312	2196312
	b) Percentage of shares	59.57%	51.92%	59.57%	51.92%

Notes

- 1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on April 30, 2008
- 2) The Company is engaged in the business of internet services provider and no other separate reportable segment as per Accounting Standard-17 on "Segment Reporting"
- 3) Previous period's figures have been regrouped wherever necessary
- 4) There were no complaints from investors outstanding during this period

Place: Hyderabad
Date: April 30,2008

For and on behalf Board of Directors

Chairman